
Declined Grants - February, 2026

Applicant Name Purpose Requested Outcome

001 - Far North District

Kaitaia People's Centre / Nga Hoa Awhina

Incorporated

KPC is seeking support costs (15 weeks

wages)...

Salaries and Wages

$29,062.50 [A]

Phoenix Netball Training and Game Equipment for Senior &

Juni...

Sports Equipment

$2,154.00 [A]

Te Kōhanga Reo o Ngāti Kahu To part-fund a sensory space fit-out

supporti...

Building/Facility Maintenance

$9,301.31 [A]

3 application(s) $40,517.81

002 - Whangarei District

Northland Open Water Swimming Association

Incorporated

Nowsa uses logo swim caps for members

and swi...

Sports Equipment

$1,075.00 [L]

Whangarei Stroke Club To encourage our members to participate

witho...

Transport

$1,300.00 [L]

2 application(s) $2,375.00

011 - Thames-Coromandel District

Caps Hauraki Incorporated Children’s Day 2026 is a free, family-

friendl...

Event Costs

$7,885.00 [A]

Ngati Maru Ki Hauraki Incorporated Purchase of equipment and resources to

suppor...

Operational Equipment

$23,567.92 [A]

Whitianga Toy Library Incorporated We are seeking a grant to assist with the

OPE...

Salaries and Wages, Rent or Venue Hire, Misc.

Operational Costs

$8,982.44 [Q]

3 application(s) $40,435.36

013 - Waikato District

Anglesea Clinic Charitable Trust Contribution to salary for second

receptionis...

Salaries and Wages, Misc. Operational Costs

$13,000.00 [B]

Te Kauwhata Squash Incorporated We request support to concrete an area

outsid...

Building/Facility Maintenance

$5,820.00 [B]

2 application(s) $18,820.00

016 - Hamilton City
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Te Awa River Ride Charitable Trust Costs associated with the Te Awa River

Ride L...

Event Costs

$20,000.00 [B]

Waikato Family Centre Trust 4 portable baby soothing machines for the

Wai...

Misc. Operational Costs

$351.84 [A]

2 application(s) $20,351.84

017 - Waipa District

Te Awamutu Group Riding For the Disabled

Association Incorporated

Funding towards our Administrator's Wages

Salaries and Wages

$5,400.00 [A]

1 application(s) $5,400.00

025 - Whakatane District

Whakatane Citizens Band Incorporated Funding to purchase a new Baritone for the

ba...

Operational Equipment

$13,560.90 [A]

1 application(s) $13,560.90

030 - Hastings District

St Johns College Hastings Charitable Trust Rugby Playing Uniforms,Training

Equipment,Tap...

Salaries and Wages, Sports Equipment, Uniforms,

Misc. Operational Costs

$72,605.64 [L]

The Te Whai Hiringa Board We have been given subsidised swimming

lesson...

Transport

$8,480.00 [A]

2 application(s) $81,085.64

031 - Napier City

Maraenui Golf Club Incorporated Purchase of mower equipment

Operational Equipment

$85,020.00 [B]

1 application(s) $85,020.00

035 - South Taranaki District

Te Ara Pae Trust A storage shed is required for sports

equipme...

Equipment Maintenance

$2,230.87 [A]

1 application(s) $2,230.87

036 - Ruapehu District

The Waiouru School Board of Trustees Residential outdoor education camp

accomodati...

Accommodation, Misc. Operational Costs

$12,500.00 [A]

1 application(s) $12,500.00

037 - Whanganui District

Brain Injury Association Whanganui Incorporated Liaison Offices Services for Whanganui

Branch...

$10,000.00 [B]
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Misc. Operational Costs

Castlecliff Football Club Incorporated Uniforms and equipment for season.

Seniors an...

Sports Equipment

$5,012.25 [B]

2 application(s) $15,012.25

038 - Rangitikei District

The Taoroa School Board of Trustees To purchase classroom furniture that

supports...

Operational Equipment

$9,922.75 [L]

1 application(s) $9,922.75

039 - Manawatu District

Skills Academy Limited Support inclusive public access to online

sin...

Building/Facility Maintenance

$16,905.00 [A]

1 application(s) $16,905.00

040 - Palmerston North City

Badminton Central Region Incorporated Expenses towards CR Badminton Youth

Programme...

Rent or Venue Hire

$13,565.00 [B]

Manawatu Badminton Association Incorporated Hall Hire for Junior Events 2026

Rent or Venue Hire

$20,000.00 [L]

Massey University Football Club Incorporated We are applying for Capital League and

Affili...

Misc. Operational Costs

$16,100.00 [B]

Palmerston North Canoe Club Incorporated Replacement of old wooden framing and

windows...

Building/Facility Maintenance

$66,075.50 [B]

4 application(s) $115,740.50

041 - Tararua District

Dannevirke Smallbore Rifle Club Coaching benefits for our developing

shooters

Equipment Maintenance

$6,062.00 [L]

1 application(s) $6,062.00

043 - Kapiti Coast District

Otaki Surf Life-Saving Club Incorporated To purchase a new Inflatable Rescue Boat

(IRB...

Operational Equipment

$13,000.00 [A]

1 application(s) $13,000.00

045 - Upper Hutt City

Wellington Rugby Football Union Incorporated Salary Support - Maori & Pasifika Activator

Salaries and Wages

$30,000.00 [B]

1 application(s) $30,000.00
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047 - Wellington City

College Sport Wellington Incorporated First Aid Services for 2026 College Sport

Wel...

Event Costs

$9,347.50 [B]

Creative Capital Arts Trust To support contractor costs for the NZ

Fringe...

Event Costs

$18,835.80 [B]

Diabetes Wellington Incorporated Wages for Member Services Coordinator

who pro...

Misc. Operational Costs

$9,828.00 [B]

Kidzstuff Theatre For Children Incorporated Funding assistance towards Show 1 2026 -

Venu...

Event Costs

$4,859.09 [B]

Primary Sport Wellington Incorporated Pay contractor costs for organisation and

del...

Event Costs

$7,452.00 [B]

The Wellington Boys and Girls Institute

Incorporated

AV for Ki te Ao: Festival for Whenua,

Whakapa...

Event Costs

$29,535.00 [B]

Wellington Basketball Association Incorporated Youth Basketball Programmes Court Hire

Rent or Venue Hire

$31,630.46 [B]

Wellington Volunteer Centre We are seeking contribution towards 3

months’...

Salaries and Wages

$22,968.39 [B]

Witch Charitable Trust WITCH Music Theatre Presents the New

Zealand ...

Event Costs

$6,940.00 [B]

World Marudao Karate Organisation Repairs & painting to interior of the

buildin...

Building/Facility Maintenance

$8,000.00 [B]

10 application(s) $149,396.24

049 - Carterton District

Carter Society Incorporated We are looking for support with a

contributio...

Operational Equipment

$10,000.00 [A]

1 application(s) $10,000.00

051 - Tasman District

The Motupipi School Board ICT Equipment - Chromebooks

Operational Equipment

$8,500.00 [A]

1 application(s) $8,500.00

053 - Marlborough District

The St Mary's School (Blenheim) Board Classroom Furniture Storage & Whiteboard

Other

$35,928.38 [N]
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1 application(s) $35,928.38

055 - Buller District

The Lyric Theatre, Granity, Incorporated To hire scaffolding to paint the exterior of

...

Building/Facility Maintenance

$2,780.00 [A]

1 application(s) $2,780.00

060 - Christchurch City

Bug 4/2 Incorporated Applying for $15,000 towards the delivery

of ...

Salaries and Wages

$15,000.00 [B]

Canterbury Society of Arts Charitable Trust To cover the costs of producing and

printing ...

Other

$6,639.30 [N]

Canterbury Water Polo Incorporated We would like to apply for a Grant to assist

...

Sports Equipment

$40,000.00 [N]

Dharma Yodha NZ Incorporated Teaching skill development in technology

Operational Equipment

$908.80 [H]

Heathcote Cricket Club Incorporated Coaching fees for our senior coach

Salaries and Wages

$3,000.00 [A]

Home & Family Charitable Trust Funding toward Practice Manager Salary

Salaries and Wages

$54,000.00 [N]

Mount Cheeseman Ski Club Incorporated repairs to storm damaged mountain tracks

and ...

Misc. Operational Costs

$11,000.00 [L]

Pillaiyar Kovil Trust New community kitchen to prepare meals

under ...

Building/Facility Maintenance

$61,893.50 [B]

Piping & Dancing Association of NZ Inc

Canterbury West Coast Centre

For the Danitta Findlay School of Dance to

co...

Accommodation

$4,089.00 [L]

Te Waipounamu Touch Incorporated Regional Development Manager Wages

Salaries and Wages

$30,000.00 [N]

10 application(s) $226,530.60

062 - Selwyn District

Springston Cricket Club Support promotion and delivery of the

Springs...

Event Costs

$2,184.00 [A]

1 application(s) $2,184.00

071 - Dunedin City

Dunedin Youth Orchestra Incorporated To fund an administrative position for the

yo...

Salaries and Wages

$26,000.00 [B]
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The Andersons Bay School Board Of Trustees Installation of AV equipment for the New

Ande...

Operational Equipment

$114,253.99 [B]

2 application(s) $140,253.99

076.01 - Auckland (Rodney Ward)

Estuary Arts Charitable Trust Application for a grant to cover the Studio

T...

Salaries and Wages

$16,920.00 [B]

Momentum Charitable Trust Life and Financial Skills Programmes

Supporti...

Event Costs

$7,180.00 [B]

Tapora School seating for our library

Operational Equipment

$8,109.27 [B]

Warkworth Tennis and Squash Club Incorporated Squash Coaching Support for Junior Club

Membe...

Other

$9,030.00 [L]

4 application(s) $41,239.27

076.02 - Auckland (Albany Ward)

Beneficiaries Advocacy and Information Service

Incorporated

BAIS offers free, independent advice &

advoca...

Salaries and Wages

$10,804.30 [L]

North Harbour Rugby Union Incorporated Application is for the Annual Renewal of

HUDL...

Misc. Operational Costs

$21,879.50 [B]

North Shore Riding Club Incorporated We request support to upgrade and extend

the ...

Building/Facility Maintenance

$30,000.00 [B]

Northern Auckland Free Kindergarten Association

Incorporated

Upgrade fixed playground infrastructure to

im...

Building/Facility Maintenance

$42,330.00 [B]

4 application(s) $105,013.80

076.03 - Auckland (North Shore Ward)

Project Employ Limited Technology Support for Job Coaches

Empowering...

Operational Equipment

$3,900.00 [B]

1 application(s) $3,900.00

076.05 - Auckland (Waitemata and Gulf Ward)

Point Chevalier Air Scouts To contribute to the costs of Jamboree fees

Event Costs

$20,000.00 [A]

Rainbow Youth Incorporated Salary for Bay of Plenty Regional staff

Salaries and Wages

$40,000.00 [B]

2 application(s) $60,000.00

076.06 - Auckland (Whau Ward)
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Kids For Kids Charitable Trust This will be used for Production & Technical

...

Event Costs

$30,000.00 [B]

1 application(s) $30,000.00

076.07 - Auckland (Albert-Eden-Roskill Ward)

Auckland Sexual Abuse Help Foundation

Charitable Trust

Fund 2 Child Therapists (12 weeks) for up

to ...

Salaries and Wages

$20,430.53 [B]

Auckland Zoo Charitable Trust Board

(Incorporated)

Zoo respite visits for children with serious

...

Other

$20,000.00 [B]

Blues Charitable Trust Delivery of our Youth Leadership Program

to e...

Other

$4,210.00 [B]

3 application(s) $44,640.53

076.08 - Auckland (Orakei Ward)

The Marist Auckland Water Polo Club

Incorporated

We request support for our term 1 pool hire

c...

Rent or Venue Hire

$10,000.00 [B]

1 application(s) $10,000.00

076.09 - Auckland (Maungakiekie-Tamaki Ward)

Auckland Rugby League Incorporated Three sets of goal posts at our fields at

Cor...

Building/Facility Maintenance

$41,382.86 [B]

New Zealand Ultimate Incorporated This grant will enable the employment of a

pa...

Salaries and Wages

$20,000.00 [C]

2 application(s) $61,382.86

076.10 - Auckland (Howick Ward)

Howick Childrens & Youth Theatre Assistance with Deputy Principal Salary

Misc. Operational Costs

$20,000.00 [A]

Howick Softball Club (Fencibles) Incorporated For accommodation and rental van hire for

How...

Accommodation, Transport

$7,000.00 [A]

Sunnyhills Netball Club Incorporated New uniforms for Sunnyhills Netball Club

Uniforms

$6,192.75 [A]

3 application(s) $33,192.75

076.11 - Auckland (Manukau City)

'Naad' Charitable Trust (Nz) Application for partial expense of lease,

OPE...

Misc. Operational Costs

$32,075.00 [L]

Woman Care Trust Electricity bill of WCT Centre

Misc. Operational Costs

$1,696.35 [N]
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2 application(s) $33,771.35

076.12 - Auckland (Manurewa-Papakura Ward)

Papakura Business Association Incorporated Enhancing Community Safety in Papakura

throug...

Operational Equipment

$5,504.65 [A]

Te Whare Awhina O Tamworth Incorporated New Playground

Sports Equipment, Operational Equipment,

Building/Facility Maintenance

$19,474.00 [B]

2 application(s) $24,978.65

076.13 - Auckland (Franklin Ward)

Franklin Squash Racquets Club Incorporated Requesting funding for Squash equipment

Equipment Maintenance

$625.98 [A]

Wairere Sports Club Incorporated Equipment & Transport costs to help with

our ...

Transport, Sports Equipment, Operational Equipment,

Equipment Maintenance

$9,727.00 [A]

2 application(s) $10,352.98

99 - National

Brainwave Trust Aotearoa Salary costs for operational support to

front...

Salaries and Wages

$105,843.00 [N]

Floorball New Zealand Incorporated Venue hire for the Wellington Floorball

Leagu...

Rent or Venue Hire

$15,000.00 [P]

He Whanau Manaaki O Tararua Free

Kindergarten Association Incorporated

Sunshadema large Macrocarpo Tree

branches tri...

Misc. Operational Costs

$10,253.00 [A]

Huha - Helping You Help Animals Trust Wages for our vet nurse/ companion

animal HOD

Salaries and Wages

$36,192.00 [B]

Kia Manawanui Charitable Trust Assistance with Intravascular Imagining

Cours...

Event Costs

$30,097.82 [B]

Kidscan Charitable Trust Funding towards KidsCan's office rental

costs

Rent or Venue Hire

$30,000.00 [B]

Make a Wish Foundation of New Zealand Trust Make-A-Wish NZ are seeking funding to

contrib...

Rent or Venue Hire

$19,500.00 [B]

Mothers Helpers Mental Health Resources

Misc. Operational Costs

$10,000.00 [B]

New Zealand American Football Federation

Incorporated

Funding for Field Marking for the 2026

NZAFF ...

Event Costs

$2,700.00 [N]
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New Zealand Events Association Incorporated Association's Administration Wages

Salaries and Wages

$37,122.00 [B]

New Zealand Riding For the Disabled Association

Incorporated

0Request $30,000 from Pub Charity toward

the ...

Salaries and Wages

$30,000.00 [B]

NZ Rural Games Trust Accommodation, marquees, chairs & table

hire ...

Accommodation, Event Costs

$6,468.00 [L]

Pet Refuge New Zealand Charitable Trust Funding towards Case Managers salaries

Salaries and Wages

$35,000.00 [G]

Special Olympics New Zealand Lease & rent costs for the organisation plus

...

Salaries and Wages, Rent or Venue Hire, Misc.

Operational Costs

$100,534.00 [N]

Squash New Zealand Incorporated Costs relating to our IT platforms and our

tw...

Other

$73,923.42 [B]

Teach First New Zealand Trust Camera Equipment for Communications

team

Operational Equipment

$10,745.22 [G]

Triathlon New Zealand Incorporated The Auckland Triathlon Festival is seeking

su...

Event Costs

$20,000.00 [L]

Watersafe Auckland Incorporated To redevelop our website to meet audience

nee...

Other

$10,770.00 [N]

18 application(s) $584,148.46

Reasons for partial or declined funding

[A] There are no Pub Charity Limited gaming machines operating

in your local community or another corporate society is operating

gaming machines

[A] There are no Pub Charity Limited gaming machines operating

in your local community or another corporate society is operating

gaming machines

[B] Funds available exceeded in your local community area

[C] Grants criteria exclude in most instances grants for salaries,

operating costs, certain vehicles, and catering

[D] Overseas expenditure included in application

[E] Includes retrospective costs

[F] Applicant appears to be double dipping

[G] Does not fully comply with our grants criteria – holds

sufficient funds to meet purpose applied for

[J] Applicant has supplied incomplete or

inadequate information

[K] Funds for this purpose are fully subscribed

[L] Applicant has recently benefited from Pub

Charity funding.

[M] It is the NPC's discretion to partially fund this

application

[N] The NPC chose to support other organisations

in this funding round

[O] Amount approved is exclusive of GST

[P] Unique to specific application

[Q] Applicant has a failed or incomplete audit

from a previous application.

[R] Purpose applied for is considered by the

Department of Internal Affairs to be a ‘non-
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[H] Does not fully comply with our grants criteria - new startup

entity with limited financials

[I] Applicant is not the final beneficiary

authorised’ purpose

[Y] Full Approval
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